## NEW YORK STATE BOARD ON ELECTRIC GENERATION SITING AND THE ENVIRONMENT

CASE 18-F-0087 - Application of Flint Mine Solar LLC for a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and
Public Need Pursuant to Article 10 for
Construction of a Solar Electric Generating
Facility Located in the Towns of Coxsackie and
Athens, Greene County.

NOTICE OF MEETING

(Issued March 20, 2023)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the New York State Board on Electric Generation Siting and the Environment will convene at 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday, March 28, 2023, in the 19th Floor Board Room of the Department of Public Service's (Department) Albany office, located at Three Empire State Plaza, Albany, New York, and the 4th Floor Board Room of the Department's New York City office, located at 90 Church Street, New York, New York. The purpose of the meeting is to consider an amendment petition that was filed in this proceeding on August 29, 2022, and supplemented on November 4, 2022, and January 6 and February 1, 2023.

The meeting will be webcast live on the internet. The webcast is for viewing and listening purposes only and may be accessed by going to https://dps.ny.gov/siting-board-meetings.

An agenda will be posted prior to the meeting.

(SIGNED)

MICHELLE L. PHILLIPS
Secretary